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Masters Women

OVERALL RESULTS CLUB RESULT

POS NAME AGE CLUB COUNTY Time POS CLUB POINTS

1 Helen Leonard W1 Rathfarnham WSAF Dublin 9.27 1 Rathfanham WSAF 1,4,7 12

2 Lucy Darcy W1 Sportsworld Meath 9.31 2 Sportsworld 2,5,6, 13

3 Jackie Carty W1 Kilmore Wexford 9.47 3 Donore Harriers 9,13,20 42

4 Vanessa Sallier W1 Rathfarnham WSAF Dublin 9.59 4 Sli Culannn 8,17,26 51

5 Helen White W2 Sportsworld Dublin 10.01 5 Liffey Valley 15,18,24 57

6 Sandra Armstrong W1 Sportsworld Dublin 10.14

7 Zoe Melling W1 Rathfarnham WSAF Dublin 10.21

8 Emer Geraghty W2 Sli Cualann Wicklow 10.23

9 Mary McDermott W1 Donore Harriers Dublin 10.25 COUNTY RESULT

10 Mary Watters W2 Navan Meath 10.35 POS COUNTY POINTS

11 Linda Fahy W1 Dunshaughlin Meath 10.40 1 Dublin 1,4,5 10

12 Ursula Byrne W2 Dunshaughlin Meath 10.48 2 Meath 2,10,11 23

13 Bernie Kavanagh W3 Donore Harriers Dublin 10.53 3 Wicklow 8,17,26 51

14 Breda Byrne W3 Sportsworld Dublin 10.57

15 Mairead Murphy W2 Liffey Valley Dublin 11.00

16 Ann Marie McCloskey W2 Na Fianna Meath 11.07

17 Jean Badar W2 Sli Cualann Wicklow 11.13

18 Siobhan Donachie W1 Liffey Valley Dublin 11.17

19 Ann Kavanagh W3 Mountmellick Laois 11.22

20 Karen McLoughlin W3 Donore Harriers Dublin 11.31

21 Frances Harney W3 North Laois Laois 11.32

22 Ann Tobin W3 Trim Meath 11.33

23 Nuala Reilly W4 Drogheda & District Louth 11.40

24 Una Reilly W4 Liffey Valley Dublin 11.47
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25 Marie Reilly W4 Navan Meath 11.55

26 Martha Hill W1 Sli Cualann Wicklow 11.58

27 Jane O Neill W1 Sli Cualann Wicklow 11.58

28 Fiona Smyth W2 Sli Cualann Wicklow 12.11

CATEGORY RESULTS

POS NAME ATE CLUB COUNTY TIME

1 Helen Leonard W1 Rathfarnham WSAF Dublin 9.27

2 Lucy Darcy W1 Sportsworld Meath 9.31

3 Jackie Carty W1 Kilmore Wexford 9.47

4 Vanessa Sallier W1 Rathfarnham WSAF Dublin 9.59

5 Sandra Armstrong W1 Sportsworld Dublin 10.14

6 Zoe Melling W1 Rathfarnham WSAF Dublin 10.21

7 Mary McDermott W1 Donore Harriers Dublin 10.25

8 Linda Fahy W1 Dunshaughlin Meath 10.40

9 Siobhan Donachie W1 Liffey Valley Dublin 11.17

10 Martha Hill W1 Sli Cualann Wicklow 11.58

11 Jane O Neill W1 Sli Cualann Wicklow 11.58

POS NAME ATE CLUB COUNTY TIME

1 Helen White W2 Sportsworld Dublin 10.01

2 Emer Geraghty W2 Sli Cualann Wicklow 10.23

3 Mary Watters W2 Navan Meath 10.35

4 Ursula Byrne W2 Dunshaughlin Meath 10.48

5 Mairead Murphy W2 Liffey Valley Dublin 11.00

6 Ann Marie McCloskey W2 Na Fianna Meath 11.07

7 Jean Badar W2 Sli Cualann Wicklow 11.13
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8 Fiona Smyth W2 Sli Cualann Wicklow 12.11

POS NAME ATE CLUB COUNTY TIME

1 Bernie Kavanagh W3 Donore Harriers Dublin 10.53

2 Breda Byrne W3 Sportsworld Dublin 10.57

3 Ann Kavanagh W3 Mountmellick Laois 11.22

4 Karen McLoughlin W3 Donore Harriers Dublin 11.31

5 Frances Harney W3 North Laois Laois 11.32

6 Ann Tobin W3 Trim Meath 11.33

POS NAME ATE CLUB COUNTY TIME

1 Nuala Reilly W4 Drogheda & District Louth 11.40

2 Una Reilly W4 Liffey Valley Dublin 11.47

3 Marie Reilly W4 Navan Meath 11.55

Masters Men

OVERALL RESULTS CLUB RESULT

POS NAME AGE CLUB COUNTY Time POS CLUB POINTS

1 Colm Burke M2 St Abbans Laois 20.58 1 North Laois 4,5,23,32 64

2 David Carrie M2 Dunleer Louth 21.14 2 Slaney Olympic 6,7,9,55 77

3 Tom O Connor M3 Liffey Valley  Dublin 21.17 3 Tullamore Harriers 8,16,27,28 79

4 Tony Reilly M1 North Laois Laois 21.22 4 Liffey Valley 3,12,22,44 81

5 Noel Marum M2 North Laois Laois 21.23 5 Rathfarnham WSAF 17,21,26,30 94

6 Kevin Murphy M2 Slaney Olympic Wexford 21.26 6 Sli Cualann 10,11,40,42 103

7 David Barron M2 Slaney Olympic Wexford 21.27 7 St Josephs 29,43,54,56 182

8 Catch Grennan M1 Tullamore Harriers Offaly 21.33 8 SBR 25,47,51,61 184

9 Jim Stafford M3 Slaney Olympic Wexford 21.40 9 Dunboyne 58,68,71,86 283

10 Mick Byrne M3 Sli Cualann Wicklow 21.48

11 Cormac Conroy M1 Sli Cualann Wicklow 21.55

12 Paul Balfe M1 Liffey Valley  Dublin 22.00



13 Paddy Mangan M3 Dunshaughlin Meath A 22.05

14 Tommy Maher M2 Dunshaughlin Meath A 22.06

15 Sean Caulfield M2 St Senans Kilkenny 22.08 COUNTY RESULT

16 John Donegan M2 Tullamore Harriers Offaly 22.10 POS COUNTY POINTS

17 Gerry Lalor M2 Rathfarnham WSAF Dublin 22.10 1 Laois 1,4,5,23 33

18 Ben Vaitkavichius M4 Mullingar Harriers Westmeath 22.15 2 Wexford 6,7,9,25 47

19 Mark Leacy M2 South O Hanlon Meath A 22.18 3 Dublin 3,12,17,21 53

20 John Harkin M1 Individual Offaly 22.23 4 Meath A 13,14,19,24 70

21 Owen McLoughlin M2 Rathfarnham WSAF Dublin 22.26 5 Offaly 8,16,20,27 71

22 Gerry Daly M2 Liffey Valley  Dublin 22.27 6 Wicklow 10,11,40,42 103

23 Martin McDonald M4 North Laois Laois 22.33 7 Kilkenny 15,29,39,43 126

24 Dermot Clarke M3 Bohermeen Meath A 22.43 8 Meath B 58,68,71,75 272

25 Tommy MacElwaine M1 SBR Wexford 22.49

26 John Farrelly M2 Rathfarnham WSAF Dublin 22.51

27 George Webb M3 Tullamore Harriers Offaly 22.53

28 Martin Carroll M3 Tullamore Harriers Offaly 22.54

29 Larry Lacey M4 St Josephs Kilkenny 22.56

30 Brendan Hogan M3 Rathfarnham WSAF Dublin 22.58

31 Dessie Shorten M4 Tallaght Dublin 23.09

32 Jimmy McCormac M1 North Laois Laois 23.12

33 Gerry Doyle M2 Rathfarnham WSAF Dublin 23.23

34 Matt Glennon M2 Mullingar Harriers Westmeath 23.24

35 PG Carroll M2 North Laois Laois 23.32

36 Dan Allen M1 North Laois Laois 23.42

37 Colm McEvoy M1 St Abbans Laois 23.45

38 Johnny Feery M4 Tullamore Harriers Offaly 23.49



39 PJ Dwyer M4 St Senans Kilkenny 23.50

40 Sean Dunne M2 Sli Cualann Wicklow 23.53

41 Adrian Tucker M3 Rathfarnham WSAF Dublin 23.54

42 Bill Porter M2 Sli Cualann Wicklow 23.57

43 Patrick Brooke M2 St Josephs Kilkenny 24.00

44 Martin Dorgan M2 Liffey Valley  Dublin 24.01

45 Hugh Kinsella M3 Sli Cualann Wicklow 24.08

46 Colin Daly M3 Sli Cualann Wicklow 24.10

47 Raymond Byrne M2 SBR Wexford 24.15

48 Ben Mooney M2 Sli Cualann Wicklow 24.17

49 Larry Kelly M3 St Cocas Kildare 24.19

50 Stephen Bland M2 North Laois Laois 24.26

51 Eugene Dohery M4 SBR Wexford 24.36

52 Jeremiah O'Sullivan M3 Tinryland 24.36

53 Noel Hanratty M4 Trim Meath A 24.40

54 Michael Power M2 St Josephs Kilkenny 24.54

55 Pat O Sullivan M4 Slaney Olympic Wexford 24.56

56 Bill Doherty M3 St Josephs Kilkenny 25.06

57 Tony Gartland M2 Sli Cualann Wicklow 25.12

58 Donal O Mathuna M2 Dunboyne Meath B 25.19

59 Joe Doheny M3 Tinryland 25.34

60 Bobby Mitchell M3 Sli Cualann Wicklow 25.36

61 Bernard Fortune M1 SBR Wexford 25.37

62 Joe Wrafter M3 Tullamore Harriers Offaly 25.50

63 Sean Clifford M6 Sli Cualann Wicklow 26.00

64 PJ Doyle M1 Sli Cualann Wicklow 26.12

65 Heiner  Schuster M2 Rathfarnham WSAF Dublin 26.32
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66 Nicholas Hally M3 St Senans Kilkenny 26.38

67 Denis Cormack M3 Gowran Kilkenny 26.42

68 Sean Kinnane M1 Dunboyne Meath B 27.07

69 Marty Kelly M4 Gowran Kilkenny 27.32

70 Adam Jones M6 Rathfarnham WSAF Dublin 27.42

71 Tony O Neill M1 Dunboyne Meath B 27.50

72 Jim Boland M1 Sli Cualann Wicklow 27.52

73 Ben Brennan M4 St Abbans Laois 28.23

74 MJ Bolton M3 Sli Cualann Wicklow 29.05

75 Brendan Meade M4 Star of the Sea Meath B 29.11

76 Rocky Mernagh M2 St Josephs 29.19

77 Conor Cooney M5 Drogheda & District Louth 29.39

78 Jim Cush M2 Sli Cualann Wicklow 29.44

79 Ciaran Tobin M3 Trim Meath B 29.59

80 Dinny Whelan M5 St Abbans Laois 30.18

81 Bruce Phillips M3 Sli Cualann Wicklow 30.23

82 Greg Duggan M3 Mullingar Harriers Westmeath 32.00

83 David Jolley M6 St Cocas Kildare 34.48

84 Larry Lacey M4 St Josephs Kilkenny 35.12

85 Tom Durkan M4 St Cocas Kildare

86 Jimmy Henry M3 Dunboyne Meath B

CATEGORY RESULTS

POS NAME AGE CLUB COUNTY TIME

1 Tony Reilly M1 North Laois Laois 21.22

2 Catch Grennan M1 Tullamore Harriers Offaly 21.33

3 Cormac Conroy M1 Sli Cualann Wicklow 21.55

4 Paul Balfe M1 Liffey Valley  Dublin 22.00
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5 John Harkin M1 Individual Offaly 22.23

6 Tommy MacElwaine M1 SBR Wexford 22.49

7 Jimmy McCormac M1 North Laois Laois 23.12

8 Dan Allen M1 North Laois Laois 23.42

9 Colm McEvoy M1 St Abbans Laois 23.45

10 Bernard Fortune M1 SBR Wexford 25.37

11 PJ Doyle M1 Sli Cualann Wicklow 26.12

12 Sean Kinnane M1 Dunboyne Meath B 27.07

13 Tony O Neill M1 Dunboyne Meath B 27.50

14 Jim Boland M1 Sli Cualann Wicklow 27.52

POS NAME AGE CLUB COUNTY TIME

1 Colm Burke M2 St Abbans Laois 20.58

2 David Carrie M2 Dunleer Louth 21.14

3 Noel Marum M2 North Laois Laois 21.23

4 Kevin Murphy M2 Slaney Olympic Wexford 21.26

5 David Barron M2 Slaney Olympic Wexford 21.27

6 Tommy Maher M2 Dunshaughlin Meath A 22.06

7 Sean Caulfield M2 St Senans Kilkenny 22.08

8 John Donegan M2 Tullamore Harriers Offaly 22.10

9 Gerry Lalor M2 Rathfarnham WSAF Dublin 22.10

10 Mark Leacy M2 South O Hanlon Meath A 22.18

11 Owen McLoughlin M2 Rathfarnham WSAF Dublin 22.26

12 Gerry Daly M2 Liffey Valley  Dublin 22.27

13 John Farrelly M2 Rathfarnham WSAF Dublin 22.51

14 Gerry Doyle M2 Rathfarnham WSAF Dublin 23.23

15 Matt Glennon M2 Mullingar Harriers Westmeath 23.24
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16 PG Carroll M2 North Laois Laois 23.32

17 Sean Dunne M2 Sli Cualann Wicklow 23.53

18 Bill Porter M2 Sli Cualann Wicklow 23.57

19 Patrick Brooke M2 St Josephs Kilkenny 24.00

20 Martin Dorgan M2 Liffey Valley  Dublin 24.01

21 Raymond Byrne M2 SBR Wexford 24.15

22 Ben Mooney M2 Sli Cualann Wicklow 24.17

23 Stephen Bland M2 North Laois Laois 24.26

24 Michael Power M2 St Josephs Kilkenny 24.54

25 Tony Gartland M2 Sli Cualann Wicklow 25.12

26 Donal O Mathuna M2 Dunboyne Meath B 25.19

27 Heiner  Schuster M2 Rathfarnham WSAF Dublin 26.32

28 Rocky Mernagh M2 St Josephs 29.19

29 Jim Cush M2 Sli Cualann Wicklow 29.44

POS NAME AGE CLUB COUNTY TIME

1 Tom O Connor M3 Liffey Valley  Dublin 21.17

2 Jim Stafford M3 Slaney Olympic Wexford 21.40

3 Mick Byrne M3 Sli Cualann Wicklow 21.48

4 Paddy Mangan M3 Dunshaughlin Meath A 22.05

5 Dermot Clarke M3 Bohermeen Meath A 22.43

6 George Webb M3 Tullamore Harriers Offaly 22.53

7 Martin Carroll M3 Tullamore Harriers Offaly 22.54

8 Brendan Hogan M3 Rathfarnham WSAF Dublin 22.58

9 Adrain Tucker M3 Rathfarnham WSAF Dublin 23.54

10 Hugh Kinsella M3 Sli Cualann Wicklow 24.08

11 Colin Daly M3 Sli Cualann Wicklow 24.10

12 Larry Kelly M3 St Cocas Kildare 24.19
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13 Jeremiah O'Sullivan M3 Tinryland 24.36

14 Bill Doherty M3 St Josephs Kilkenny 25.06

15 Joe Doheny M3 Tinryland 25.34

16 Bobby Mitchell M3 Sli Cualann Wicklow 25.36

17 Joe Wrafter M3 Tullamore Harriers Offaly 25.50

18 Nicholas Hally M3 St Senans Kilkenny 26.38

19 Denis Cormack M3 Gowran Kilkenny 26.42

20 MJ Bolton M3 Sli Cualann Wicklow 29.05

21 Ciaran Tobin M3 Trim Meath B 29.59

22 Bruce Phillips M3 Sli Cualann Wicklow 30.23

23 Greg Duggan M3 Mullingar Harriers Westmeath 32.00

24 Jimmy Henry M3 Dunboyne Meath B

POS NAME AGE CLUB COUNTY TIME

1 Ben Vaitkavichius M4 Mullingar Harriers Westmeath 22.15

2 Martin McDonald M4 North Laois Laois 22.33

3 Larry Lacey M4 St Josephs Kilkenny 22.56

4 Dessie Shorten M4 Tallaght Dublin 23.09

5 Johnny Feery M4 Tullamore Harriers Offaly 23.49

6 PJ Dwyer M4 St Senans Kilkenny 23.50

7 Eugene Dohery M4 SBR Wexford 24.36

8 Noel Hanratty M4 Trim Meath A 24.40

9 Pat O Sullivan M4 Slaney Olympic Wexford 24.56

10 Marty Kelly M4 Gowran Kilkenny 27.32

11 Ben Brennan M4 St Abbans Laois 28.23

12 Brendan Meade M4 Star of the Sea Meath B 29.11

13 Larry Lacey M4 St Josephs Kilkenny 35.12

14 Tom Durkan M4 St Cocas Kildare
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POS NAME AGE CLUB COUNTY TIME

1 Conor Cooney M5 Drogheda & District Louth 29.39

2 Dinny Whelan M5 St Abbans Laois 30.18

POS NAME AGE CLUB COUNTY TIME

1 Adam Jones M6 Rathfarnham WSAF Dublin 27.42

2 David Jolley M6 St Cocas Kildare 34.48
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